



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17474/2024**

AJAY KUMAR & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. George Pothan Poothicote,
Advocate.

versus

**INDIAN RAILWAYS CATERING AND
TOURISM CORPORATION**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yaduinder Lal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

09.05.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 27.11.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MAY 9, 2025

UK