



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17474/2024**

AJAY KUMAR & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. George Pothan Poothicote & Ms.
Ojeswita Singh, Advs.

versus

**INDIAN RAILWAYS CATERING AND TOURISM
CORPORATION**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yaduinder Lal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

27.11.2025

%

1. The court time is over.
2. Put up on 05.05.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2025

'ha'