



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17474/2024 & CM APPL. 27620/2026**

AJAY KUMAR & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. George Pothan Poothicote and
Ms. Ojeswita Singh, Advocates.

versus

**INDIAN RAILWAYS CATERING AND TOURISM
CORPORATION**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yaduinder Lal, Advocate for
IRCTC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
05.05.2026

%

1. It is already 4:40 P.M. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 24th September, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 5, 2026/hc